STATE OF MINNESOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

In the Matter of Jeffrey Lonn Houdek CPA Certificate Number 15294

ORDER File No. 2019-180

1. The Minnesota Board of Accountancy ("Board") is authorized, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 214.10; Minnesota Statutes section 326A.02, subdivisions 4 and 6 (2018); and Minnesota Statutes section 326A.08, subdivision 1 (2018) to license, regulate, and take appropriate disciplinary action against certified public accountants whenever appropriate.

2. On May 30, 2006, Jeffrey Lonn Houdek ("Respondent") surrendered their CPA Certificate.

3. On April 10, 2019, Respondent submitted a reinstatement application to the Board.

3. On May 24, 2019, Respondent submitted written documentation of having completed all qualifying continuing professional education credits required by Board statutes and rules that would have been required had Respondent continuously held an active Certified Public Accountant certificate through the proposed date of reinstatement.

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the above facts, the Board issues the following:

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that because the conditions for reinstatement have been satisfied, the Board reinstates the Certified Public Accountant certificate of Respondent Jeffrey Lonn Houdek, certificate number 15294.

Dated: 6/13, 2019

STATE OF MINNESOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

GREGORY S. STEINER, CPA Chair

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL

RE: Jeffrey Lonn Houdek; CPA Certificate No. 15294

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Sara Datko, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That at the City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, on this the day of ______, 2019, she served the attached Order, by depositing in the United States mail at said city and state, a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped, with first class and certified postage prepaid, and addressed to:

Jeffrey Lonn Houdek 13266 Kerry Lane Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55346

ara Datko

CERTIFIED MAIL **Return Receipt Requested** 7017 3040 0000 1241 2172

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the $17^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of 10^{10} and 2019.

